MB120 Datasheet v0719 Copyright © 2019 SL Power Electronics Corp. All rights reserved. Page 1
120W Single Output
Medical GradeMB120 Family
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
MODEL SELECTION
Model Number2 Volts
Output Current
Efficiency4 Ripple &
Noise5
Initial Set
Point
Total Load
Regulation OVP Threshold200 LFM
Airflow Convection
MB120S12K01 12V 10.0A 8.3A 92% 1% ±2% ±1% 14.4V ±1.2V
MB120S15K01 15V 8.0A 6.6A 93% 1% ±2% ±1% 18V ±1.5V
MB120S18K01 18V 6.6A 5.5A 94% 1% ±2% ±1% 21.6V ±1.8V
MB120S24K01 24V 5.0A 4.1A 94% 1% ±2% ±1% 28.8V ±2.4V
MB120S12C01 12V 10.0A 8.3A 92% 1% ±2% ±1% 14.4V ±1.2V
MB120S15C01 15V 8.0A 6.6A 93% 1% ±2% ±1% 18V ±1.5V
MB120S18C01 18V 6.6A 5.5A 94% 1% ±2% ±1% 21.6V ±1.8V
MB120S24C01 24V 5.0A 4.1A 94% 1% ±2% ±1% 28.8V ±2.4V
Notes:
1. Power supply is tested according to Table 9–Test Specification for Enclosure Port Immunity for Professional and Home Health Care.
2. Replace the “K“ in the part number to “C“ for Class II input.
3. Efficiency, typical at 230VAC, 25°C. See charts below for load conditions.